Video | MIC Series Power Supplies (Standard)
MIC Series Power Supplies (Standard)
u Provide all connections for power, telemetry and
video for the MIC series of PTZ cameras.
u Weather-resistant, cast-aluminum IP65 enclosure
with weather-proof, ½ in. NPT, M16, and M12 cable
glands.

0
 m
m
4
.3
 i
n
.
Power Supply Box – bottom view
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Model Voltage / Power
@ 50/60 Hz
Applicable Cameras
Non-IR Power Supply Units
MIC-24PSU-2 Input: 24 VAC /
40 VA
Output: 18 VAC
MIC400ST, MIC440,
MIC550, MIC612
(Legacy: MIC400AL,
MIC412, MIC500)MIC-115PSU-2 Input: 115 VAC /
40 VA
Output: 18 VAC
MIC-240PSU-2 Input: 230 VAC /
40 VA
Output: 18 VAC
IR Power Supply Units
MIC-IR-24-PSU-UL Input: 24 VAC /
60 VA
Output: 18 VAC
MIC550IR
(Legacy: MIC400IR)

Storage Temperature -40 °C to +65 °C (-40 °F to +149 °F)
2 | MIC Series Power Supplies (Standard)
Ordering Information
MIC-24PSU-2 MIC Power Supply Unit, 24VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply with two video
outputs for MIC Series cameras.
Order number MIC-24PSU-2
MIC-115PSU-2 MIC Power Supply Unit, 120VAC, 50/60
Hz
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply with two video
outputs for MIC Series cameras.
Order number MIC-115PSU-2
MIC-240PSU-2 MIC Power Supply Unit, 230 VAC, 50/60
HZ
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply with two video
outputs for MIC Series cameras.
Order number MIC-240PSU-2
MIC-IR-24PSU-UL 24 VAC Camera/IR Power Supply
24 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply for MIC Series
cameras with Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IR-24PSU-UL
MIC-IR-115PSU-UL 115 VAC Camera/IR Power Supply
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply for MIC Series
cameras with Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IR-115PSU-UL
MIC-IR-240PSU-UL 240 VAC Camera/IR Power Supply
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz power supply for MIC Series
cameras Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IR-240PSU-UL
Accessories
MIC-2M-S Composite Cable
2 m composite cable with plug for power, data and
video
Order number MIC-2M
MIC-10M-S Composite Cable
10 m composite cable with plug for power, data and
video
Order number MIC-10M
MIC-20M-S Composite Cable
20 m composite cable with plug for power, data and
video
Order number MIC-20M
MIC-25M-S Composite Cable
25 m composite cable with plug for power, data and
video
Order number MIC-25M
MIC-THERCBL-2M MIC 2M Composite Cable for Thermal
Cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-2M
MIC-THERCBL-10M MIC 10M Composite Cable for Ther-
mal Cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-10M
MIC-THERCBL-20M MIC 20M Composite Cable for Ther-
mal Cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-20M
MIC-THERCLB-25M MIC 25M Composite Cable for Ther-
mal Cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-25M
MIC-BP3 Biphase Converter
Biphase converter for IR power supplies or non-IR
power supplies without a free expansion slot available
Order number MIC-BP3